GLYCOL
UNIT COOLERS
Publication No. RU-GLY-0315A
Russell’s glycol unit coolers are the environmentally
friendly solution to your refrigeration requirements.
Offered in a variety of styles, these units are specifically
designed for use with glycol mixtures and are ideally
suited for storage coolers and freezers for restaurants,

GLYCOL UNIT COOLERS
LOW PROFILE - Electrical Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
* = A for air defrost, W for warm fluid defrost.
1. Warm fluid defrost models have electric drain pan heaters.
AT F 2* - 3    6 4 A    E
Unit Style
Low Profile
Internal Circuits
Unit Size Fins per Inch
Number of Fans
Defrost Type
A = Air defrost
W = Warm fluid defrost
Motor Type
E = ECM
P = PSC
Voltage Code
A = 115V
D = 208-230/1/60
E = 208-230/3/60
F = 460/1/60
Secondary Coolant
Model
Number
EC Motors PSC Motors Warm Fluid Def. Heater Amps1
115V 230V 115V 230V 208/230V 460V
Watts
Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts 1 PH 1 PH

F = 460/1/60
Secondary Coolant
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Model
Number
EC Motors PSC Motors Warm Fluid Def. Heater Amps 1
115V 230V/1 EC 115V 230V/1 460V/1 PSC 115V 1 208/230V /1
Amps Amps Watts Amps Amps Amps Watts 1 PH Watts 1 PH Watts
FLF*116 0.6 0.3 35 0.4 0.3 0.2 50 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*216 1.2 0.6 70 0.8 0.6 0.3 100 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*226 1.2 0.6 70 0.8 0.6 0.3 100 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*316 1.8 0.9 105 1.2 0.9 0.5 150 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*326 1.8 0.9 105 1.2 0.9 0.5 150 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*416 2.4 1.2 140 1.6 1.2 0.6 200 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*426 2.4 1.2 140 1.6 1.2 0.6 200 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*516 3.0 1.5 175 2.0 1.5 0.8 250 8.7 1,000 7.8 900
FLF*616 3.6 1.8 210 2.4 1.8 0.9 300 10.9 1,250 7.8 900
11
GLYCOL UNIT COOLERS
LOW VELOCITY - Specifications
Connections
GPM
Range
ODS
SWT
MPT
Size
.5 - 2.8 5/8 1/2
2.9 - 6.0 7/8 3/4
6.1 - 10 1-1/8 1
10.1 - 15 1-3/8 1-1/4
15.1 - 20 1-5/8 1-1/2
20.1 - 36 2-1/8 2
36.1 - 75 2-5/8 2-1/2
> 75.1 3-1/8 3
Model
Number
Fan Data Dimension in Inches Unit
Weight
(Lbs)QTY CFM H1 H2
Mounting Hole Centers
L
A B1 B2 C
FLF*116 1 580 6-1/2 8 38 — — — 48 50
FLF*216 2 800 6-1/2 8-1/4 57 — — — 67 75
FLF*226 2 1,110 6-1/2 8-1/4 57 — — — 67 75
FLF*316 3 1,720 9 11-1/4 — 38 37 — 85 100
FLF*326 3 1,720 10-1/4 12-1/2 — 38 37 — 85 110
FLF*416 4 2,330 11-1/2 13-3/4 — 38 37 — 85 120
FLF*426 4 2,290 11-1/2 13-3/4 — 38 37 — 85 130
FLF*516 5 2,860 11-1/2 13-3/4 — 43 43 — 96 150
FLF*616 6 3,420 11-1/2 13-3/4 — — — 36-5/8 120 180
GLYCOL UNIT COOLERS
   201 Thomas French Drive, Scottsboro, AL  35769   PHONE (256) 259-7400   FAX (256) 259-7478  russell.htpgusa.com
Due to continuing product development, specifications are subject to change without notice.